

27.10.2016

Present: Sh Bhoop Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff
Sh Sandeep Jain associate counsel with Sh TV L Narsimarao.
Ld counsel for defendant
Sh Ashish Dhawan, AR for the plaintiff/ PW in person

Today adjournment sought on behalf of counsel for defendant on the ground that associate Senior Counsel for defendant would like to cross examine the witness and today he is unable to come from Hyderabad which is strongly opposed by counsel for plaintiff with further request to close the opportunity for cross examination in as much as ld counsel for defendant has been appearing regularly but the Senior Counsel for defendant has not appeared ever.

Heard. Submissions found correct.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendant for PE on 10.02.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/27.10.2016