

02.06.2017

Present: Sh Bhoop Singh, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Anurag Jain, Ld counsel for defendant

Time sought by the plaintiff for filing reply to the application of the defendant of interrogatory.

Heard.

Plaintiff is directed to file within 7 days with advance copy to the defendant failing which cost of Rs 5000/- shall be imposed.

Put up the file for arguments and disposal of application on 16.08.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/02.06.2017