

SC 48/2019
STATE Vs. ANKIT BHARDWAJ
FIR No.934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar

02.02.23

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dev Chopra was declared PO vide order dated
11.10.2022.

Remaining three accused with Id counsel Sh. Avnish
Rana.

Proxy counsel for complainant.

Proxy counsel for complainant submits that PW Seema
Rana and Nikhil Rana has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
today as they have preferred an appeal against the order dated
11.10.2022 and submits that they will appear tomorrow for recording
their evidence.

Heard.

PW Seema Rana and Nikhil Rana are exempted for today.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **03.02.23**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.02.23