

STATE Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj  
FIR No. 934/18  
PS : Uttam Nagar

**05.09.2023**

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused persons produced from JC.  
Accused Dev is already PO  
Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for accused persons.  
PW Nikhil in person.

PW- 6 Nikhil further cross examined and discharged.

Witness mentioned at Sl no. 3 & 4 alongwith  
MHCM and IO be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **26.09.2023 & 27.09.2023.**

(Vipin Kharb)  
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
05.09.2023