

STATE Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj
FIR No. 934/18
PS : Uttam Nagar

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dev Chopra was declared PO vide order dated 11.10.2022.

Accused Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora produced from JC.

Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

Sh. Mukul Sharma, Ld. counsel for complainant.

No PW is present.

Summons sent to PW- Sneha Rana received back served, upon her father Sh. Rajesh Rana. Counsel for complainant submits that he has orally informed that Sneha Rana could not appear today as she is staying in Pune and tickets are not available and Rajesh Rana could not appear due to ill health.

Witness mentioned at SL no. 5 be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on

27.09.2023.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
26.09.2023