

STATE Vs. Abnkit Bhardwaj
FIR No. 934/18
PS Uttam Nagar

27.09.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dev Chopra was declared PO vide order dated 11.10.2022.

Accused Ankit Bhardwaj, Paras Bhardwaj and Karan Arora produced from JC.

Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

Sh. Mukul Sharma, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Summons sent to PW Rajesh Rana received back served. Despite service, none appeared. It appears that he is deliberately avoiding process of law.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against witness Rajesh Rana for next date of hearing.

Summons sent to PW Sumit Gulia received back served with the report that 'he has gone to Rishikesh because of which he could not appear today in the court'.

Fresh summons be issued to PW- Sneh Rana and Sumit Gulia, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.09.2023