

IA No. 03/2023
STATE Vs. Ankit Bhardwaj
FIR No. 934/2018
PS UttamNagar

11.12.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant seeks adjournment on the
ground that bar is abstaining from work.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **14.12.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.12.2023