

SC no. 48/2019
STATE VS. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/307/34 IPC

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dev Chopra is PO vide order dated 11.10.2022.

Sh. Avnish Rana, Ld. counsel for all accused with all accused on interim bail till today.

Sh. J.K. Sharma and Sh. Aditya Sharma, Ld. counsels for the complainant.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Nitin Mehta is present and he is examined in chief as PW-10 and further examination in chief is deferred for want of pen drive.

Let PW-10 along-with IO be summoned along-with public witnesses for **22.03.2024**.

All accused are directed to surrender before the concerned Jail Superintendent today itself before 05:00 PM.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused persons has moved an application to transfer accused Karan Arora from Tihar Jail to Rohini Jail as other two accused are lodged in Rohini Jail.

Concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to do the same as per rule.

Copy of the order be sen to Jail superintendent.

Copy of the order be given dasti to accused persons.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
31.01.2024