

SC48/2019
STATE VS. ANKIT BHARDWAJ
FIR no. 934 /2018
PS: UTTAMNAGAR

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik and Ms. Divya Khatri, Ld. counsels for
accused Karan Arora with accused produced from JC.

Sh. Avnish Rana and Ms. Poonam Rana, Ld. counsels for
accused Ankit and Paras with both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Mukul Sharma and Sh. R.K. Mishra, Ld. counsels for
complainant with complainant.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Nitin is present, but discharged unexamined for
want of pen drive.

Inspector Baljeet has sent request. Heard. Allowed.

Witnesses Nitin and Inspector Baljeet be again summoned
for PE on **30.05.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.03.2024