

STATE VS. Ankit Bhardwaj & Ors
FIR NO. 934/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/307/34 IPC

29.04.2024

File taken up today on an application for directions to Jail Superintendent to shift the accused from Tihar Jail to Rohini Jail.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Sh. Harpreet Sachdeva, Sh. Gajraj Singh, Sh. Deepak Singhal, and Sh. Surender Goel, Ld. counsels for accused Karan Arora.

Let report be called from Jail for **30.04.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
29.04.2024